

F

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1100 OF 2007

PREM LAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 08/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Atul Nanda,Adv.
Ms. Sugandha,Adv.for
M/S Law Associates & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[ARUNA SETH]
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.